A.P.N. No.: 003-091-04
R.P.T.T. \$429.00
Escrow No.: 85368
Recording Requested By:

Cow County Title Co.

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:

NICHOLAS FRANK and TERI FRANK
P.O Box 1113
Caliente, NV 89008

LINCOLN COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$429.00 Rec:\$37.00
Total:\$466.00
COW COUNTY TITLE CO

2022-162860
08/04/2022 02:31 PM
Pgs=4 KC



OFFICIAL RECORD
AMY ELMER, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That MARCY A REED, a widow for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to NICHOLAS FRANK and TERI FRANK, husband and wife as joint tenants, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

That portion of the East Half (E1/2) of Section 7 and the West Half (W1/2) of Section 8, Township 4 South, Range 67 East, M.D.B.&M. more particularly described as follows:

The East Half (E1/2) of Lot 26, and all of Lot 27 as shown on the Amended Plat of the LINCOLN PARK ADDITION to the Town of Caliente, recorded April 28, 1945 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada in Book A of Plats, page 59 as File No. 19695, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2022 - 2023: 003-091-04

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.
- 3. Anew Deed of Trust to record concurrent.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: July 01, 2022

Marcy Leed

State of NEV	ADA)		_		
County of <u>CL</u>	ARK) ss.)	~	<		11
This instrument	was acknowledge)	ed before me o	n the 14⁴⁴ da	y of July		,2 <u>022</u> i
Signature: Notar	y Public					
	ation Date:	4/22/20	23		NANCY C. RC STATE OF NEVADA - CO MY APPOINTMENT EXI	ODRIGUEZ

No: 10-3712-1

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

	or Parcel Number	er(s)	•				
a) <u>003</u> -	091-04						\ \
b)							\ \
c)	<u> </u>			·			\ \
d)				ı			\ \
2. Type of			Olympia Farm Dan	E00.050	ODDEDIO	ODTIONAL	HOE ONLY
<i>,</i> —	Vacant Land	p) 🗵	Single Fam. Res.	Book:	ORDERS	Page:	USE ONLY
—	Condo/Twnhse	. —	2-4 Plex	Date of R	ecordina:	raye.	
	Apt.Bldg	<i>,</i> —	Comm'l/Ind'l	Notes:	coording		
	Agricultural	h) 🔲	Mobile Home				
i) 🗆	Other						
3 Total V	alue/Sale Price o	of Prope	ertv			\	\$110,000.00
			nly (value of Proper	ty) ()
	er Tax Value:			< <u> </u>			\$110,000.00
Real Pr	operty Transfer	Tax Due	e:	1			\$429.00
	nption Claimed:		/				
		•	r NRS 375.090, Se	ction	_/_	./	
b. Exp	olain Reason for	Exemp	tion:	\rightarrow	<u> </u>		
5 Partial	Interest Percent	ane heir	ng transferred: 100		%		
			acknowledges, un		76	pursuant to)
			hat the information				
information	n and belief, and	can be	supported by docu	imentation	if called up	on to subst	antiate the
			ermore, the parties				
			of additional tax du				
			. Pursuant to NRS additional amount o		e Buyer an	ia Seller sna	all be
jointly and	Severally liable	lorany	_	Jweu.			
	1000	\	Deld				
Signature	Mar	<u> </u>	XXXIII		Capacity	Grantor	
_	MARCY A REE) (🔪	_	_/ /			
	,	No.		/ /			
Signature		The state of the s			Capacity	Grantee	
Signature	NICHOLAS FRA	NK			Capacity	Orantee	
	1110110127101117						
<u>SE</u>	LLER (GRANTO		<u>ORMATION</u>	<u>BU'</u>			<u>ORMATION</u>
Daint Mana		IIRED)	1	Drint Mann		REQUIRED)	and TERI FRANK
Print Nam Address:	e: MARCY A R P.O Box 561	EED		Address:	P.O Box		Canu LENI FRANK
City:	Caliente	-		City:	Caliente		
State: NV		Zip:	89008	State: NV	<u>ounorite</u>	Zip:	89008
J		/P:	F				
			NG RECORDING (or buyer)	
Print Nam				Escrow #:	85368	-	
Address:	P.O. Box 518	3, 3 <u>28 N</u>	lain Street	04-4- 1887		7:	90042
City:	Pioche			State: NV		Zip:	89043

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Asses	ssor Parcel Number	er(s)					()
	3-091-04						\ \
b)				•			\ \
c)				•			\ \
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							\ \
d)							\ \
• .	of Property:	h\ 153	Cinale Fem Dec	FOR BEO	ODDEDIC	ODTIONAL	HCE ONLY
a) 🗆	Vacant Land	b) 🗷	Single Fam. Res.		OKDEK 5		USE ONLY
	Condo/Twnhse		2-4 Plex	Book: Date of Re	o o reline	Page:	
e) 🗀	Apt.Bldg	. —	Comm'l/Ind'l	Notes:	cording		
g) 🗀	Agricultural	h) 🔲	Mobile Home	Notes:	The state of the s		1
i) 🗖	Other				1		
			/		-	1	
	Value/Sale Price o					_\	\$110,000.00
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of Property			ty) <u>(</u>	_	<u> </u>)	
	fer Tax Value:			***************************************			\$110,000.00
	Property Transfer	Tax Due	ə:	700			\$429.00
	mption Claimed:		ND0 075 000 0				
	•	•	r NRS 375.090, Se	ction	-/-	./	
b. ⊢ :	xplain Reason for	Exemp	tion:		<u> </u>	F	
5 Dortic	I Interact Percent	ago boji	ng transferred: 100	The state of the s	%		
			acknowledges, un		- No.	purcuant to	
			hat the information				
informati	on and helief and	J. 110, t	supported by docu	mentation if	f called un	on to subst	antiate the
informati	on provided berei	n Furth	ermore, the parties	agree that	disallowan	ce of any c	laimed
			of additional tax du				
			. Pursuant to NRS				
			additional amount				
	1	\		\ 1			
		\ \					
Signatur			···	//	Capacity	Grantor	
·	MARCY A REEI	D 🔪		/ /			
		\		/ /			
/	01.11		7 /				
Signatur		<u>u</u> 6	mil		Capacity	Grantee	
	NICHOLAS FRA	ANK					
s	ELLER (GRANTO	OR) INE	ORMATION	BUY	FR (GRA	NTEE) INF	ORMATION
		JIRED)	- I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I			EQUIRED)	
Print Nar	•			Print Name			and TERI FRANK
Address:			/	Address:	P.O Box	1113	
City:	Caliente		/	City:	Caliente)	
State: N	V	Zip:	89008	State: NV		Zip:	89008
\							
		107	NG RECORDING (or buyer)	
	me: Cow County			Escrow #:	85368		
Address:		3, 328 N	lain Street	04-4- 104		 :	00040
City:	Pioche			State: NV		Zip:	89043